

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:
Maureen Locus
media@calibercollision.com

## Caliber President and CEO Mark Sanders retiring after 36 years in the collision repair industry David Simmons named Caliber President and CEO

**LEWISVILLE, TEXAS** (Feb. 9, 2023) -The <u>Caliber</u> family of brands, including <u>Caliber Collision</u> alongside <u>Caliber Auto Care</u> and <u>Caliber Auto Glass</u>, announced today that after 26 years with the organization, President and CEO Mark Sanders will retire and move into a special advisory role for the next 18 months, effective March 6, 2023.

Sanders grew up in the collision repair industry working alongside his father, also an industry veteran. In 1997, Caliber acquired their two collision repair shops, and since then, Sanders has held a variety of operational roles, including Caliber Chief Operating Officer and later President and CEO.

"Mark has been the cornerstone of Caliber since 1997 and instrumental in the organization's growth and success over the years," said Steve Grimshaw, Chairman of the Board. "As President and CEO, he led Caliber back from the global pandemic and successfully responded to multiple industry challenges. Mark's leadership and commitment to Caliber made an enduring mark on the collision repair industry and every teammate he inspired to reach their full potential."

"Building Caliber to what it is today is more than I ever thought possible," said Sanders. "Only 10 years ago, we had 100 centers – now more than 1,600 and growing. We went from 2,500 teammates to more than 25,000. Above all, we achieved this by living our purpose, Restoring the Rhythm of Your Life®. It has been an honor and privilege serving our teammates, customers and partners for so many years."

Sanders will support David Simmons in his new role as President and CEO of Caliber. Simmons has a diverse background leading large, multinational organizations in the pharmaceutical industry and brings a wealth of experience to Caliber's next phase of growth. He previously served as CEO of PPD, where he led the company's global workforce of more than 30,000 employees across 46 countries. Prior to PPD, Simmons spent 15 years at Pfizer as the President of emerging markets and established product business units. Simmons proudly hails from West Virginia, where he spent a decade in the steel industry. As a people-focused leader, Simmons is known for his humility and harkens to his blue-collar roots to guide him.

"I am honored to continue Caliber's legacy as an industry leader and look forward to further scaling the business while inspiring teammates to reach their full potential," said Simmons. "Caliber's purpose of Restoring the Rhythm of Your Life® deeply resonates with me, and I am committed to realizing our mission to be the most trusted automotive service provider in every community we serve."



## **About Caliber**

Founded in 1997, the <u>Caliber</u> portfolio of brands has grown to more than 1,600 centers nationwide and features a full range of complementary automotive services, including <u>Caliber Collision</u>, the nation's largest auto collision repair provider across 40 states, <u>Caliber Auto Care</u> for mechanical repair and quick oil change services and <u>Caliber Auto Glass</u> for glass repair and replacement.

Caliber was recognized as the only company of its kind to make the Forbes 2021 list of "America's Best Large Employers," an honor awarded to companies with high employee satisfaction. Caliber was also the only auto service provider to receive an Inc. 2021 Best in Business gold medal in the Extra-Large Company (500+ employees) category, recognizing Caliber for going above and beyond to make a positive impact.

With the purpose of <u>Restoring the Rhythm of Your Life</u>®, Caliber's more than 25,000 teammates are committed to getting customers back on the road safely—and back to the rhythm of their lives. Dedicated to providing an outstanding customer experience, Caliber continues to rank among the highest customer satisfaction scores in the industry. Learn more about Caliber at <u>Caliber.com</u>.

###